

SH. AMIT KUMAR Vs. M/S DESIGN TEAM CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

27.04.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms.Akshita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD No.1

Affidavit of proof of service has been filed by the DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that notice be issued to the concerned bank of the JD. However, perusal of record shows the bank account of the JD available on record is 00441000056096. However, the details of the bank has not been filed.

Let notice be issued to the concerned bank on filing of complete details of bank account of the JD as well as on filing of PF, returnable on **01.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
27.04.2026